
European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  125 PELLIELO, Giovanni ITA 01 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP)
OR  124 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 21 JUL 1996 OG Atlanta (USA)
ER  125 PELLIELO, Giovanni ITA 01 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP)

(Qualification)

FWR  149 BINDRICH, Karsten GER 10 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)
FOR  146 KOSTELECKY, David CZE 10 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)
FER  149 BRINDRICH, Karsten GER 11 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Final)

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

   1  1086 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni CRO  122  24  146 25  24  24  25  24 
Final shots:

   2  1128 LIPTAK Jiri CZE  122  22  144  + 2 25  24  25  23  25 
Final shots:

   3  1088 GLASNOVIC Josip CRO  122  22  144  + 1 25  25  24  24  24 
Final shots:

   4  1518 FILIPOVIC Mario SVK  122  21  143 25  25  23  24  25 
Final shots:

   5  1343 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA  123  18  141 24  25  25  24  25 
Final shots:

   6  1437 ALIPOV Alexey RUS  123  18  141 25  25  25  24  24 
Final shots:

   7  1254 BINDRICH Karsten GER  120  120 25  23  24  24  24 
   8  1202 DESERT Antonin FRA  120  120 24  24  25  23  24 
   9  1228 LING Edward GBR  120  120 25  24  24  24  23 
  10  1561 TUZUN Oguzhan TUR  119  119 25  24  25  20  25 
  11  1127 KOSTELECKY David CZE  119  119 23  24  24  24  24 
  12  1167 SERRANO Jesus ESP  119  119 23  24  25  23  24 
  13  1200 CLAMENS Stephane FRA  119  119 24  23  25  23  24 
  14  1159 FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP  119  119 23  25  25  24  22 
  15  1448 KOSAREV Maxim RUS  118  118 21  24  25  24  24 
  16  1485 SELVA Stefano SMR  118  118 24  21  25  24  24 
  17  1331 FABBRIZI Massimo ITA  118  118 23  24  23  24  24 
  18  1473 MACEK Bostjan SLO  118  118 24  24  23  23  24 
  19  1224 HEADING Aaron GBR  118  118 24  23  24  24  23 
  20  1410 KOWALCZYK Piotr POL  118  118 24  24  23  24  23 
  21  1113 SOFOCLEOUS Marios CYP  118  118 24  24  24  23  23 
  22  1306 BURNETT Derek IRL  118  118 23  24  24  25  22 
  23  1123 GACH Jiri CZE  117  117 24  22  21  25  25 
  24  1087 GLASNOVIC Anton CRO  117  117 22  23  25  24  23 
  25  1024 SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT  116  116 21  24  23  24  24 
  26  1421 AZEVEDO Joao POR  116  116 23  21  25  24  23 
  27  1557 DALAGAN Fevzi TUR  116  116 24  23  22  25  22 
  28  1352 VIGANO Rodolfo ITA  116  116 24  24  23  23  22 
  29  1164 MACHADO Paco ESP  116  116 24  24  24  22  22 
  30  1422 COLACO Ricardo POR  116  116 24  24  24  23  21 
  31  1446 GURKIN Pavel RUS  115  115 22  22  24  22  25 
  32  1053 PEETERS Yannick BEL  115  115 25  22  22  22  24 
  33  1095 AILIOTIS Yiannis CYP  115  115 22  21  24  25  23 
  34  1149 KRISTENSEN Ole DEN  114  114 21  24  22  24  23 
  35  1519 KOVACOCY Marian SVK  114  114 24  23  24  22  21 
  36  1558 ILNAM Yavuz TUR  113  113 23  23  24  20  23 
  37  1266 PIGORSCH Paul GER  113  113 24  23  21  23  22 
  38  1174 SAALISTE Urmas EST  113  113 24  24  23  20  22 
  39  1536 VARGA Erik SVK  113  113 22  22  24  24  21 
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

  40  1502 BERTOLDI Reto SUI  113  113 24  25  21  23  20 
  41  1299 SZOLLAR Andras HUN  112  112 20  22  24  22  24 
  42  1472 KOMPAN Ivo SLO  112  112 23  21  23  21  24 
  43  1423 HILARIO DA SILVA Pedro Manuel Nobr POR  112  112 23  22  22  21  24 
  44  1049 DEBRY Maxime BEL  112  112 23  22  20  24  23 
  45  1268 RUETTGEROTH Stefan GER  112  112 24  23  20  22  23 
  46  1482 MANCINI Manuel SMR  112  112 22  25  22  23  20 
  47  1414 WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir POL  111  111 21  23  21  22  24 
  48  1182 JOKINEN Ari FIN  111  111 23  20  24  20  24 
  49  1183 KIRVESMAKI Janne FIN  111  111 22  20  23  24  22 
  50  1475 ZNIDERCIC Matej SLO  111  111 20  23  23  23  22 
  51  1576 NAUMENKO Vyacheslav UKR  110  110 22  23  19  24  22 
  52  1385 RACKOVIC Dragoslav MNE  110  110 22  23  20  23  22 
  53  1020 GOISER Alois AUT  110  110 23  22  23  20  22 
  54  1000 TOMAS ROCA Joan AND  110  110 23  21  23  23  20 
  55  1173 KULL Andres EST  109  109 23  22  21  20  23 
  56  1296 HEGYI Norbert HUN  108  108 23  24  21  21  19 
  57  1034 BABAYEV Elchin AZE  107  107 22  20  21  24  20 
  58  1509 ZIMMERMANN Hubert SUI  106  106 22  18  19  25  22 
  59  1062 KAVALENKA Andrei BLR  106  106 20  22  21  21  22 
  60  1362 SVENTICKAS Rytis LTU  106  106 20  23  21  21  21 
  61  1107 LEONTIOU Leontios CYP  106  106 25  22  19  20  20 
  62  1048 CARLIEZ Clement BEL  105  105 22  19  21  22  21 
  63  1363 ZEMAITIS Kristijonas LTU  105  105 21  18  24  22  20 
  64  1237 WIXEY Michael GBR  105  105 22  18  23  22  20 
  65  1358 BLASKEVICIUS Donatas LTU  104  104 23  24  19  19  19 
  66  1384 PERISIC Nikola MNE  104  104 21  22  21  22  18 
  67  1376 DEGUARA Rennie MLT  104  104 22  24  19  22  17 
  68  1377 GALEA James MLT  103  103 23  18  20  23  19 
  69  1413 TRZEBINSKI Jakub POL  103  103 21  21  21  21  19 
  70  1059 BARAVOI Mikalai BLR   98   98 21  20  16  21  20 
  71  1039 ISMAYILOV Elvin AZE   97   97 20  17  17  20  23 
  72  1481 BONIFAZI Ivan SMR   97   97 21  19  21  16  20 
  73  1025 SILLER Christian AUT   96   96 16  17  22  20  21 
  74  1070 ANGELIEV Hristo BUL   95   95 21  19  19  20  16 
  75  1072 DILKOV Yordan BUL   94   94 21  21  14  20  18 
  76  1493 ILIC Marko SRB   94   94 22  20  15  20  17 
  77  1503 BIZZOZZERO Bruno SUI   93   93 21  21  17  17  17 
  78  1060 DZIARUHIN Artiosiom BLR   93   93 18  19  19  21  16 
  79  1071 BRAMBAROV Stoyo BUL   84   84 17  16  18  14  19 
  80  1319 ZADOROJNIY Alexander ISR   75   75 14  15  16  18  12 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend
ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record FOR Final Olympic Record
FWR Final World Record OG Olympic Games OR Olympic Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  369 Italy ���������	
���
���	���������	�
�����
�	�������	��������ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)
ER  369 Italy ���������	
���
���	�������	�
�����
�	�������	��������ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   1 CROCroatia    7 2    7 2    7 3    7 3    7 1   3 6 1

 1 0 8 6 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 5    2 4

 1 0 8 8 GLASNOVIC Josip    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 0 8 7 GLASNOVIC Anton    2 2    2 3    2 5    2 4    2 3

   2 CZECzech Republic    7 2    7 0    7 0    7 2    7 4   3 5 8

 1 1 2 8 LIPTAK Jiri    2 5    2 4    2 5    2 3    2 5

 1 1 2 7 KOSTELECKY David    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 1 2 3 GACH Jiri    2 4    2 2    2 1    2 5    2 5

   3 ITAItaly    7 1    7 3    7 1    7 1    7 1   3 5 7

 1 3 4 3 PELLIELO Giovanni    2 4    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 5

 1 3 3 1 FABBRIZI Massimo    2 3    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4

 1 3 5 2 VIGANO Rodolfo    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3    2 2

   4 RUSRussian Federation    6 8    7 1    7 4    7 0    7 3   3 5 6

 1 4 3 7 ALIPOV Alexey    2 5    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 4

 1 4 4 8 KOSAREV Maxim    2 1    2 4    2 5    2 4    2 4

 1 4 4 6 GURKIN Pavel    2 2    2 2    2 4    2 2    2 5

   5 ESPSpain    7 0    7 3    7 4    6 9    6 8   3 5 4

 1 1 6 7 SERRANO Jesus    2 3    2 4    2 5    2 3    2 4

 1 1 5 9 FERNANDEZ Alberto    2 3    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 2

 1 1 6 4 MACHADO Paco    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 2    2 2

   6 SVKSlovakia    7 1    7 0    7 1    7 0    6 7   3 4 9

 1 5 1 8 FILIPOVIC Mario    2 5    2 5    2 3    2 4    2 5

 1 5 1 9 KOVACOCY Marian    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 2    2 1

 1 5 3 6 VARGA Erik    2 2    2 2    2 4    2 4    2 1

   7 TURTurkey    7 2    7 0    7 1    6 5    7 0   3 4 8

 1 5 6 1 TUZUN Oguzhan    2 5    2 4    2 5    2 0    2 5

 1 5 5 7 DALAGAN Fevzi    2 4    2 3    2 2    2 5    2 2

 1 5 5 8 ILNAM Yavuz    2 3    2 3    2 4    2 0    2 3
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  369 Italy ���������	
���
���	���������	�
�����
�	�������	��������ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)
ER  369 Italy ���������	
���
���	�������	�
�����
�	�������	��������ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   8 GERGermany    7 3    6 9    6 5    6 9    6 9   3 4 5

 1 2 5 4 BINDRICH Karsten    2 5    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 2 6 6 PIGORSCH Paul    2 4    2 3    2 1    2 3    2 2

 1 2 6 8 RUETTGEROTH Stefan    2 4    2 3    2 0    2 2    2 3

   9 PORPortugal    7 0    6 7    7 1    6 8    6 8   3 4 4

 1 4 2 1 AZEVEDO Joao    2 3    2 1    2 5    2 4    2 3

 1 4 2 2 COLACO Ricardo    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 1

 1 4 2 3 HILARIO DA SILVA Pedro Manuel Nobr    2 3    2 2    2 2    2 1    2 4

  1 0 GBRGreat Britain    7 1    6 5    7 1    7 0    6 6   3 4 3

 1 2 2 8 LING Edward    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 2 2 4 HEADING Aaron    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 2 3 7 WIXEY Michael    2 2    1 8    2 3    2 2    2 0

  1 1 SLOSlovenia    6 7    6 8    6 9    6 7    7 0   3 4 1

 1 4 7 3 MACEK Bostjan    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3    2 4

 1 4 7 2 KOMPAN Ivo    2 3    2 1    2 3    2 1    2 4

 1 4 7 5 ZNIDERCIC Matej    2 0    2 3    2 3    2 3    2 2

  1 2 CYPCyprus    7 1    6 7    6 7    6 8    6 6   3 3 9

 1 1 1 3 SOFOCLEOUS Marios    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3

 1 0 9 5 AILIOTIS Yiannis    2 2    2 1    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 1 0 7 LEONTIOU Leontios    2 5    2 2    1 9    2 0    2 0

  1 3 BELBelgium    7 0    6 3    6 3    6 8    6 8   3 3 2

 1 0 5 3 PEETERS Yannick    2 5    2 2    2 2    2 2    2 4

 1 0 4 9 DEBRY Maxime    2 3    2 2    2 0    2 4    2 3

 1 0 4 8 CARLIEZ Clement    2 2    1 9    2 1    2 2    2 1

  1 4 POLPoland    6 6    6 8    6 5    6 7    6 6   3 3 2

 1 4 1 0 KOWALCZYK Piotr    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 3

 1 4 1 4 WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir    2 1    2 3    2 1    2 2    2 4

 1 4 1 3 TRZEBINSKI Jakub    2 1    2 1    2 1    2 1    1 9
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  369 Italy ���������	
���
���	���������	�
�����
�	�������	��������ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)
ER  369 Italy ���������	
���
���	�������	�
�����
�	�������	��������ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

  1 5 SMRSan Marino    6 7    6 5    6 8    6 3    6 4   3 2 7

 1 4 8 5 SELVA Stefano    2 4    2 1    2 5    2 4    2 4

 1 4 8 2 MANCINI Manuel    2 2    2 5    2 2    2 3    2 0

 1 4 8 1 BONIFAZI Ivan    2 1    1 9    2 1    1 6    2 0

  1 6 AUTAustria    6 0    6 3    6 8    6 4    6 7   3 2 2

 1 0 2 4 SCHERHAUFER Andreas    2 1    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4

 1 0 2 0 GOISER Alois    2 3    2 2    2 3    2 0    2 2

 1 0 2 5 SILLER Christian    1 6    1 7    2 2    2 0    2 1

  1 7 LTULithuania    6 4    6 5    6 4    6 2    6 0   3 1 5

 1 3 6 2 SVENTICKAS Rytis    2 0    2 3    2 1    2 1    2 1

 1 3 6 3 ZEMAITIS Kristijonas    2 1    1 8    2 4    2 2    2 0

 1 3 5 8 BLASKEVICIUS Donatas    2 3    2 4    1 9    1 9    1 9

  1 8 SUISwitzerland    6 7    6 4    5 7    6 5    5 9   3 1 2

 1 5 0 2 BERTOLDI Reto    2 4    2 5    2 1    2 3    2 0

 1 5 0 9 ZIMMERMANN Hubert    2 2    1 8    1 9    2 5    2 2

 1 5 0 3 BIZZOZZERO Bruno    2 1    2 1    1 7    1 7    1 7

  1 9 BLRBelarus    5 9    6 1    5 6    6 3    5 8   2 9 7

 1 0 6 2 KAVALENKA Andrei    2 0    2 2    2 1    2 1    2 2

 1 0 5 9 BARAVOI Mikalai    2 1    2 0    1 6    2 1    2 0

 1 0 6 0 DZIARUHIN Artiosiom    1 8    1 9    1 9    2 1    1 6

  2 0 BULBulgaria    5 9    5 6    5 1    5 4    5 3   2 7 3

 1 0 7 0 ANGELIEV Hristo    2 1    1 9    1 9    2 0    1 6

 1 0 7 2 DILKOV Yordan    2 1    2 1    1 4    2 0    1 8

 1 0 7 1 BRAMBAROV Stoyo    1 7    1 6    1 8    1 4    1 9

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ER European Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   WOMEN

THU    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  74 CHUYKO, Victoria UKR ECH Nicosia (CYP)
OR  71 GUDZINEVICIUTE, Daina LTU OG Sydney (AUS)
ER  74 CHUYKO, Victoria UKR ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Qualification)

FWR  96 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK WC Qingyuan (CHN)
FOR  91 MAKELA-NUMMELA, Satu FIN OG Beijing (CHN)
FER  96 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK WC Qingyuan (CHN)

(Final)

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score S-off S-off

1 1334 GELISIO Deborah ITA 72  22 94 24  25  23
Final shots:

2 1345 ROSSI Jessica ITA 73  19 92 25  24  24 EWRJ ERJ
Final shots:

3 1327 CAPORUSCIO Federica ITA +169  21 90  + 6 25  22  22
Final shots:

4 1270 SCHEIBL Sonja GER +169  21 90  + 5 23  22  24
Final shots:

5 1156 CLEMENTE Eva Maria ESP 71  18 89 24  24  23
Final shots:

6 1440 BARSUK Tatiana RUS +169  18 87 24  23  22
Final shots:

7 1571 LAPSHYNA Oleksandra UKR +069 69 22  24  23
8 1226 KERWOOD Charlotte GBR 68 68 22  21  25
9 1193 VEROMAA Mopsi FIN 68 68 23  21  24

10 1186 MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu FIN 68 68 21  24  23
11 1229 MARSHALL Shona GBR 68 68 23  22  23
12 1483 PERILLI Alessandra SMR 68 68 24  21  23
13 1161 GALVEZ Fatima ESP 68 68 23  23  22 CB 54
14 1461 TKACH Elena RUS 68 68 23  23  22 CB 53
15 1424 RODRIGUES Ana Rita POR 68 68 24  22  22
16 1484 SANTOLINI Marina SMR 67 67 22  22  23
17 1129 LOOSOVA Iveta CZE 67 67 23  21  23
18 1569 KAPITANENKO Maria UKR 67 67 21  24  22
19 1189 SALMI Marika FIN 67 67 23  22  22
20 1206 RACINET Delphine FRA 66 66 22  21  23
21 1531 STEFECEKOVA Zuzana SVK 66 66 23  20  23
22 1165 MARTINEZ Beatriz ESP 66 66 21  24  21
23 1103 KONSTANTINIDOU Georgia CYP 66 66 22  23  21
24 1559 KANTARCI Nihan TUR 64 64 20  22  22
25 1267 QUOOSS Katrin GER 64 64 23  19  22
26 1207 SAUZET Marina FRA 63 63 23  20  20
27 1524 MEZEIOVA Jana SVK 63 63 24  21  18
28 1517 BOOROVA Lucia SVK 62 62 20  19  23
29 1360 GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina LTU 60 60 19  21  20
30 1450 LARICHEVA Irina RUS 60 60 22  22  16
31 1253 BECKMANN Jana GER 59 59 19  21  19
32 1219 BURTON Abbey GBR 58 58 21  17  20
33 1486 SPADONI Francesca SMR 55 55 17  20  18
34 1474 MACEK Jasmina SLO 53 53 20  16  17

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend
ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record FOR Final Olympic Record
FWR Final World Record OG Olympic Games OR Olympic Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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